San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

N

N o o W

NQ
NQ
AB
EX

Armband Call Name

142
126
150
143
106
144
141
151
100
155
109

Kumi
Maverick
Tosca
Holly
Gracie
Rey
Chime
Mustang
Liesel
Rocky

Jewel

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135901

Novice A

Breed

Shiba Inu

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel
Bernese Mountain Dog
German Shorthaired Pointer
English Cocker Spaniel
Papillon

All American Dog

Judge: Boyer, Kelly
Handler

Corrigan, Fran
Mehmed, Tammy
Wilford, Linda
Barnum, Samantha
Yanoff, Sandi
Gormish, Denise
Ghiorso, Ann
Swart, Lynda Sue
Huneke, Jeanette
McDonald, Judy

Huebner, Vicki

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:19:53

o

00:21:60
00:22:44
00:44:50
00:51:19
00:52:18
01:14:85
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o o
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. Scent Work Results

San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023135901
Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Boyer, Kelly Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 136 Gypsy English Springer Spaniel Grossi, Kathryn Qualified 00:06:69 0
NQ 148 Dixie Rottweiler Abel, Susan NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 145 Theo Swedish Vallhund Nakashima, Mona NQ 00:00:00 0
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband Call Name

148
129
138
123
154

Dixie
Nickel
Twizzle
Teddy

Baci

Event: 2023135901

Advanced -

Breed

Rottweiler

Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog

Belgian Sheepdog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler

Abel, Susan
Golemon, Donna
Hilton, Wendy
Gaskell, Ann

Hunter, Lesley

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:14:31 0
00:32:47 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 131 Jett
2 139 Tarp
3 130 Cort
4 145 Theo
5 115 Morgan
6 151 Mustang
7 153 Frankie
8 143 Holly
9 118 Henry
10 142 Kumi
11 125 Obi
12 122 Noel
13 152 J
NQ 116 Blue
NQ 117 Violet
EX 109 Jewel

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

English Cocker Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog

Shiba Inu

Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Miniature Bull Terrier
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Boyer, Kelly
Handler

Doughty, Katherine
Golemon, Donna
Ash, Mary
Nakashima, Mona
Marshall, Mollie
Swart, Lynda Sue
Cheatham, Aaron
Barnum, Samantha
Melendez, MaryAnn
Corrigan, Fran
Leavenworth, Jennifer
Neuling, Donna
Jardine, Connie
Mori, John
Au-Yeung, Vicky

Huebner, Vicki

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07:91
00:11:82
00:12:34
00:14:06
00:14:10
00:16:03
00:18:72
00:22:25
00:23:91
00:24:35
00:30:69
00:36:47
00:37:75
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 128 Zekial
2 121 Gyro
3 136 Gypsy
4 102 Skyla
5 126 Maverick
6 123 Teddy

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Brittany

English Cocker Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Boyer, Kelly
Handler

Kushner, Jennifer
Hanen, Sherry
Grossi, Kathryn
Norwood, Kitty
Mehmed, Tammy

Gaskell, Ann

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:11:25
00:12:57
00:14:97
00:17:66
00:38:28
00:54:72

Faults

o O o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

1/14/2023

Container

Place
1 138
2 137
3 133
4 108
5 119
6 111
7 124
8 114
9 123
10 113
NQ 128
NQ 106
NQ 110
AB 120

Trial 2

Twizzle
Eevee
Haya
Phoen'x
Haven
Tallulah
Slider
Monte
Teddy
Payton
Zekial
Gracie
Sheridan

Galice

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Advanced -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Papillon

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel
Boston Terrier

Gordon Setter
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Black and Tan Coonhound

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Boyer, Kelly

Handler

Hilton, Wendy

Casey-Remedios, Angela

Peppin, Fumiko
Rohde, Patricia
McGrail, Joanne
Quick, Karleen
Nicholson, Linda
McClung, Sherrie
Gaskell, Ann
Hirano, Karen
Kushner, Jennifer
Yanoff, Sandi
Locatelli, Teresa

Belingheri, Lyn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:21:53
00:22:43
00:34:12
00:39:25
00:40:69
00:42:31
00:44:50
00:54:50
01:17:78
02:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O o o o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

1/14/2023

Interior

Place
1 117
2 131
3 130
4 134
5 145
6 151
7 122
8 153
9 118
10 139
11 115
12 152
13 125
NQ 142
NQ 143
NQ 116
AB 109

Trial 2

Violet
Jett
Cort
Sawyer
Theo
Mustang
Noel
Frankie
Henry
Tarp
Morgan
J

Obi
Kumi
Holly
Blue

Jewel

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Swedish Vallhund

German Shorthaired Pointer

Australian Shepherd
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Miniature Bull Terrier
Flat-Coated Retriever
Shiba Inu

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler

Au-Yeung, Vicky
Doughty, Katherine
Ash, Mary

Hill, Kathleen
Nakashima, Mona
Swart, Lynda Sue
Neuling, Donna
Cheatham, Aaron
Melendez, MaryAnn
Golemon, Donna
Marshall, Mollie
Jardine, Connie
Leavenworth, Jennifer
Corrigan, Fran
Barnum, Samantha
Mori, John

Huebner, Vicki

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:10:91
00:10:97
00:12:16
00:16:35
00:16:91
00:27:31
00:32:60
00:38:34
00:42:16
00:44:35
00:59:12
01:20:85
01:40:97
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 136 Gypsy
2 101 Scoop
3 121 Gyro
4 128 Zekial
5 126 Maverick
6 102 Skyla
7 123 Teddy

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Brittany

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler

Grossi, Kathryn
Bygdnes, Carol
Hanen, Sherry
Kushner, Jennifer
Mehmed, Tammy
Norwood, Kitty

Gaskell, Ann

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:14:75
00:16:09
00:17:22
00:17:31
00:22:00
00:26:03

01:25:87

Faults

o O o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

1/14/2023

Interior

Place
1 138
2 133
3 111
4 128
5 119
6 123
7 114
8 106
9 137
10 110
11 108
12 113
NQ 141
AB 120

Trial 2

Twizzle
Haya
Tallulah
Zekial
Haven
Teddy
Monte
Gracie
Eevee
Sheridan
Phoen'x
Payton
Chime

Galice

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Advanced -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Gordon Setter

Poodle

Papillon

Black and Tan Coonhound

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler

Hilton, Wendy
Peppin, Fumiko
Quick, Karleen
Kushner, Jennifer
McGrail, Joanne
Gaskell, Ann
McClung, Sherrie
Yanoff, Sandi
Casey-Remedios, Angela
Locatelli, Teresa
Rohde, Patricia
Hirano, Karen
Ghiorso, Ann

Belingheri, Lyn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:25:16
00:26:93
00:31:97
00:43:06
00:45:18
00:51:03
00:56:00
01:07:57
01:18:59
01:20:03
01:47:81
01:47:87
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O o o o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 121 Gyro
2 115 Morgan
3 134 Sawyer
4 130 Cort
5 151 Mustang
6 108 Phoen'x
7 131 Jett
8 139 Tarp
9 153 Frankie
10 118 Henry
11 142 Kumi
12 116 Blue
13 143 Holly
14 122 Noel
15 125 Obi
NQ 152 J
NQ 117 Violet
NQ 106 Gracie
EX 109 Jewel

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Novice A

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Shiba Inu

Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Miniature Bull Terrier
All American Dog
Poodle

All American Dog

Judge: Boyer, Kelly
Handler

Hanen, Sherry
Marshall, Mollie
Hill, Kathleen

Ash, Mary

Swart, Lynda Sue
Rohde, Patricia
Doughty, Katherine
Golemon, Donna
Cheatham, Aaron
Melendez, MaryAnn
Corrigan, Fran

Mori, John

Barnum, Samantha
Neuling, Donna
Leavenworth, Jennifer
Jardine, Connie
Au-Yeung, Vicky
Yanoff, Sandi

Huebner, Vicki

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:15:78
00:18:38
00:22:10
00:22:91
00:24:44
00:34:09
00:34:93
00:39:75
00:41:04
00:44:19
00:46:31
00:48:12
01:19:15
01:23:28
01:33:87
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

1/14/2023
Exterior
Place
1 136
2 126
3 123
NQ 102
NQ 145

Trial 2

Gypsy
Maverick
Teddy
Skyla
Theo

Event: 2023135902

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Brittany

Swedish Vallhund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Boyer, Kelly
Handler

Grossi, Kathryn
Mehmed, Tammy
Gaskell, Ann
Norwood, Kitty

Nakashima, Mona

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:24:85 0
00:57:63 0
01:14:22 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 138 Twizzle
2 133 Haya
3 103 Fizzy
4 137 Eevee
5 119 Haven
6 124 Slider
7 111 Tallulah
8 114 Monte
9 110 Sheridan
10 113 Payton
NQ 123 Teddy
AB 120 Galice

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Advanced -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Papillon

Golden Retriever
Boston Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

Gordon Setter

Black and Tan Coonhound

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Boyer, Kelly

Handler

Hilton, Wendy
Peppin, Fumiko
Benson-Colbert, Lynn
Casey-Remedios, Angela
McGrail, Joanne
Nicholson, Linda
Quick, Karleen
McClung, Sherrie
Locatelli, Teresa
Hirano, Karen
Gaskell, Ann

Belingheri, Lyn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:32:94

o

00:39:28
00:45:31
00:46:31
00:48:25
01:13:04
01:19:63
01:22:47
02:00:40
03:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

1/14/2023

Buried

Place
1 115
2 114
3 151
4 123
5 116
6 126
7 125
8 130
9 143
10 122
11 153
12 139
13 141
14 108
15 152
16 131
17 142
AB 109

Trial 2

Morgan
Monte
Mustang
Teddy
Blue
Maverick
Obi

Cort
Holly
Noel
Frankie
Tarp
Chime
Phoen'x
1

Jett
Kumi

Jewel

Event: 2023135902

Novice A

Breed
Golden Retriever

Gordon Setter

German Shorthaired Pointer

Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Flat-Coated Retriever

Australian Shepherd

English Springer Spaniel

Australian Shepherd

English Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie

Bernese Mountain Dog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Miniature Bull Terrier

All American Dog
Shiba Inu

All American Dog

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler
Marshall, Mollie
McClung, Sherrie
Swart, Lynda Sue
Gaskell, Ann
Mori, John

Mehmed, Tammy

Leavenworth, Jennifer

Ash, Mary

Barnum, Samantha
Neuling, Donna
Cheatham, Aaron
Golemon, Donna
Ghiorso, Ann
Rohde, Patricia
Jardine, Connie
Doughty, Katherine
Corrigan, Fran

Huebner, Vicki

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:40

o

00:08:53
00:10:25
00:10:53
00:11:16
00:12:22
00:12:66
00:13:35
00:15:28
00:19:94
00:22:66
00:24:87
00:27:38
00:27:72
00:32:75
00:40:47
01:11:35

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023

Buried

Place

1

2
3
4
5

Armband Call Name

136
145
102
121
105

Trial 2

Gypsy
Theo
Skyla
Gyro
Arlo

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Swedish Vallhund
Brittany

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler

Grossi, Kathryn
Nakashima, Mona
Norwood, Kitty
Hanen, Sherry

Bygdnes, Carol

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:07:50 0
00:08:93 0
00:10:25 0
00:12:15 0
01:08:05 0
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

1/14/2023

Buried

Place
1 137
2 111
3 119
4 110
5 103
6 124
7 138
8 133
9 106
NQ 113
AB 120

Trial 2

Eevee
Tallulah
Haven
Sheridan
Fizzy
Slider
Twizzle
Haya
Gracie
Payton

Galice

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Advanced -

Breed

Papillon

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound
Poodle

Boston Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler
Casey-Remedios, Angela
Quick, Karleen
McGrail, Joanne
Locatelli, Teresa
Benson-Colbert, Lynn
Nicholson, Linda
Hilton, Wendy
Peppin, Fumiko
Yanoff, Sandi

Hirano, Karen

Belingheri, Lyn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:14:91

o

00:19:90
00:20:66
00:24:87
00:25:97
00:30:16
00:31:50
00:32:00
00:47:42
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o o
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place

N

o U B~ W

NQ
NQ
EX

Armband Call Name

100
106
143
144
151
126
150
142
109

Liesel
Gracie
Holly
Rey
Mustang
Maverick
Tosca
Kumi

Jewel

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023135902

Novice A

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

English Springer Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
German Shorthaired Pointer
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Shiba Inu

All American Dog

Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill

Handler

Huneke, Jeanette
Yanoff, Sandi
Barnum, Samantha
Gormish, Denise
Swart, Lynda Sue
Mehmed, Tammy
Wilford, Linda
Corrigan, Fran

Huebner, Vicki

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:08:02 0
00:12:25 0
00:13:11 0
00:32:44 0
01:09:48 0
00:42:34 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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. Scent Work Results

San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023135902
Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Kessler-Miller, Jill Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 136 Gypsy English Springer Spaniel Grossi, Kathryn Qualified 00:06:40 0
NQ 148 Dixie Rottweiler Abel, Susan NQ 00:00:00 0
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San Mateo Dog Training Club

1/14/2023

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

123
138
129
148

Teddy
Twizzle
Nickel

Dixie

Event: 2023135902

Advanced -

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

Rottweiler

Scent Work Results

Judge: Boyer, Kelly
Handler

Gaskell, Ann

Hilton, Wendy
Goleman, Mike

Abel, Susan

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:16:56 0
01:06:22 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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